

File number 2019-19808

LOAN CONTRACT

The Borrower, Moravské Zemské Muzeum, receives as a loan from Leiden University Libraries:

Nr.	Shelf mark	Description	Insured value

To this Loan Contract the following documents apply:

 The Terms and Conditions of Exhibition Loans with accompanying questionnaire, filled in and signed by the Borrower, d.d. 27 April 2020

Other agreements:

- The loan fee for these two objects is € 200,00 (excl. VAT). An invoice will be sent.
- Leiden University Libraries will mount the objects on museum cardboard.
- An insurance certificate must be sent before transport.
- Transport will be carried out by the specialized art shipping company
- The objects must be transported in a fitting and sealed art transportation crate, to prevent friction damage and to provide protection against climate changes. The art transportation crate has to be provided by the art shipping company.
- Transportation has to be direct, unless otherwise agreed upon by Leiden University Libraries.
- The opening of the crate and the installation of the objects must take place in the presence of Mrs.

University Libraries.

- Registration data of temperature and humidity in the exhibition rooms must be available upon request.
- At least two weeks before the end of the exhibition an appointment will be made for the return transport.
- In the event of a revival of the coronavirus, the Dutch government or the government of the country
 in which the borrower is located may impose travel restrictions that prevent the loan from being
 transported on the agreed date or in the agreed manner. In that case, Leiden University Libraries
 reserves the right to suspend or cancel this loan agreement. Leiden University Libraries is not liable
 for any costs concerning the suspension or cancellation.



• After the exhibition, corona measures may prevent the return transport of the loan from taking place on the agreed date or in the agreed manner. In that case, the borrower guarantees that the loan will be stored in a secured and climatised depot. Registration data of temperature and humidity in this depot must be available upon request. The borrower and Leiden University Libraries will come to an agreement on a new transport date and transport method. The borrower will ensure that the loan insurance is extended and provides Leiden University Libraries with an updated insurance certificate as soon as possible. Leiden University Libraries is not liable for any costs concerning the suspension.

Thus agreed upon, drawn up in duplicate and signed,

Place and date: Leiden, 3 December 2020

On behalf of the lender,

Place and date: Pour H.12.2020

On behalf of the borrower,

